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Phila. Vegetable
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

October 25,2000
Report Supplied By USDA

VEGETABLES -ARTICHOKES:
ctns CA Globe Thorned 30s 12.00 36s
12.00- 48s 12.00 -ASPARAGUS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 11 lb
ctns/crts bchd CL Green std fair cond
11.00- few 13.00 ord cond 6.00-8.00

PE Green jbo 14.00fair cond 8.00 exlge
14.00 fair cond 8.00-9.00 ord cond 4.00-
5.00 Ige 12.00-14.00fair cond 8.00-10.00
ord cond 4.00-5.00 std 13.00-15.00 -

BEANS; MARKETLOWER buctns
rts DE Round Green Type Machine
Picked 10.00 few 12.00 few 8.00 GA
Round Green Type Machine Picked
8.00- mostly 10.00 VA Round
Green Type Machine Picked 12.00-14.00
mostly 14 00 few 10.00 -BEETS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY crts bchd
NJ 12s 7.00-8.00 mostly 8.00 25 lb sks Ise
CD med 5.00 NJ med 5.00 -BROCCOLI:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA
bchd 14s 10.00-12.00 few 13.00-14.00
ME bchd 14s 8.00-9.00 mostly 8.00 few
6.00 20 lb ctns IseCA Crown Cut 15.00-
19.00few 20.00 ME Crown Cut fair cond
10.00 -BRUSSELS SPROUTS: 25 lb ctns
CA 12.00-14.00 few best high as 18.00
fair cond low as 10.00 -CABBAGE;

MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1 % bucrts
& 50 lbctns CD Round Green Type med
6.00 NJ Round Green Type med 4.00-
5.00fair cond low as 3.00 Red Type med
6.00- NY Round Green Type med
5.00- PA Round Green Type med
4.00- few 5.50-6.00 fair cond low as
3.00 Red Type med 6.00-7.00 50 lb sks
CD Round Green Type Ige 4.00-5.00
mostly 4.00-4.50 1 V* bucrts & 40 lb ctns
CD Savoy Type med 7.00-8.00 -

CARROTS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY sks 48 1-lbflmbgs CA Topped
med-Ige 11.00-13.00 mostly 11.00 few
14.00- CD Topped med 7.00 sks 10
5-lb flmbgs CD Topped med 6.00 50 lb
sks Ise CA Topped jbo 12.00-14.00
mostly 12.00 CD Topped jbo 5.50-6.00
ctns bchd CA Bunched 24s 11.00ctns 24
1-lbflmbgs CA Baby Peeled 16.50-17,00

few 18 00 ctns 20 1-lb flmbgs CA Baby
Peeled 13.00-14.00 ctns 12 2-Ib flmbgs
CA Baby Peeled 16.50ctns 4 5-lb flmbgs
CA Baby Peeled few 16.00 -

CAULIFLOWER: MARKET ABOUT
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STEADY ctns flmwrpd CA 12s 9.00-
10.00 few 8.00 9s 9.00 -CELERY:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 1
Vi dz 14.00 2 dz 12.00-14.00 few 15.00
fair cond 11.00 2 Vi dz 12.00-14.00
mostly 12.00-13.00 some 15.00fair cond
11.00 flmbs 30s 14.00-17.00 flmbs 24s

few 17.00 CD 2 dz 9.00 -CHINESE
CABBAGE: celcrts NJ 8.00 -CORN-
SWEET: MARKET LOWER wbcrts GA
Yellow 4-4 Vi dz 10.00-14.00 White 4-4
Vi dz 10.00-12.00 ctns CA YeUow 4 dz
min 14.00 White 4 dz min 14.00 -

CUCUMBERS: MARKETLOWER fits
tns flmwrpd FL Long Seedless sml 12s
7.00 WAXED 1 1/9 buctns/crts GA med
10.00-12.00 fr qual 7.00-8.00 few 9.00
NC med 10.00-12.00 SC med 12.00 -

EGGPLANT: 1 1/9 buctns/crts GA med
14.00 occ 15.00 fair cond 10.00 few
higher fair qual 8.00-9.00 NJ med 12.00
fair cond 7.00-8.00 -ENDIVE-
MARKET SLIGHTLY HIGHER 1 IVi
buctns OH 7.00 1.3 bucrts NJ 7.00 10 lb
ctns BL Witloof 12.00 -ESCAROLE:
MARKET SLIGHTLY HIGHER 1 1%
buctns OH 7.00 1.3 bucrts NJ 7.00 -

GARLIC: MARKET STEADY 30 lb
ctns CA White super col 39.00 col 33.00
super jbo 31.50 exjbo 30.00 -GREENS:

MARKETSTEADY ctns
rts bchd MD Collard 5.50-6.00 Kale
S.SO-6.00 NC Collard 6.00-6.50 Kale
6.00- Mustard7.00 Turnip Tops 7.00
Rape 7.00 NJ Collard 6.00-6.50 mostly
6.00 Kale 6.00-6.50 mostly 6.00 Turnip
Tops 6.50 Dandelion 8.00-9.00 few 7.00
Swiss Chard 8.00-9.00Red 8.00-9.00 PA
Collard 5.50-6.00Kale 5.50-6.00 ctns Ise
CA Kale Flowering 24s 13.00 NJ Kale
Flowering 10.00 -LETTUCE-
ICEBERG: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns CA 24s 14.00-16.00 fair
cond 10.00-13.00 ord cond 5.00
Wrapped 24s 16.00-17.00 fair cond
12.00- ord cond 6.00-8.00 CO 24s

fair qual & cond few 6.00-8.00 -

LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA Boston 24s
10.00 one label 13.00 Green Leaf 24s
10.00- mostly 10.00 few 12.00Red

Leaf 24s 10.00-11.00 mostly 10.00 few
12.00 NJ Boston 24s 7.00-8.00 Green

Leaf 24s 7.00 Red Leaf 24s 7.00 fit crts
NJ Bibb 7.00-8.00 3 lb ctns CA Mesculin
Mix 7.00-7.50 -LETTUCE-ROMAINE:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA
24s 12.00-13.00 fair cond 10.00 CD 24s
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New Holland, PA 17557 rAFFLE SLAT“J

(717) 355-2361 V^SsiSi^

7.00- NJ 24s 9.00 -MUSHROOMS:
MARKET STEADY 10 lb ctns PA Ige
12.50 med 9.50 4 qt bkts PAmed-lge 5.00
sml-med 4.50 5 lb ctns PA Oyster 14.00-
15.00Portobellas 7.00 sml 5.50 3 lb ctns

PA Shiitake 11.00-12.00 mostly 12.00
fair qual 8.00-9.00 ctns 12 8-oz trays
flmwrpd PA 8.50 ctns 10 12-oz trays
flmwrpd PA 9.50 ctns 10 10-oz trays
flmwrpd PA 8.50 ctns 10 8-oz trays
flmwrpd PA 7.50 -OKRA: Vi bucrts FL
sml-med 12.00-14.00 mostly 14.00 few
15.00 -ONIONS GREEN; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd CA 48s
10.00- few best 15.00MX 48s 10.00
sml 9.00 NJ 36s 7.00 OH 48s 8.50-10.00
mostly 9.00 crts bchd NJ Leeks 12s fair
appear 10.00 PA Leeks 12s fair appear
10.00 ctns bchd CA Leeks 12s 18.00-
20.00 -PARSLEY: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY 11% buctns
its bchd OH Curly 60s 9.00-10.00 mostly
10.00 Plain 60s 9.00-10.00mostly 10.00-

PARSNIPS: ctns 12 1-lbflmbgs CD 8.00
20 lb flmbgs Ise CD 9.00-9.50 few 10.00-

PEAS GREEN: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER 10 lb ctns GU Snow Peas De-
calyxed few 14.00 PE Snow Peas De-
calyxed 10.00-12.00 mostly 12.00 GU
Sugar Snap Peas Decalyxed 16.00-18.00
few 20.00 PE Sugar Snap Peas De-
calyxed 18.00-19.00 -PEAS OTHER:
bucrts GA Purple Hull 12.00-13.00 -

PEPPERS: MARKET LOWER 1 1%

INSULATION

Great for Shops & Ag Buildings
• Low Cost • Sound Reduction

• Durable

Also-
Blown Ceiling Insulating
Wail Insulation

Cellulose Wall Spray r.
or Fiberglas Batts

Call for FREE Estimates

WEAVER INSULATORS
Myerstown, PA

717'866>8942 800-887-8818
Martinsburg, PA 814-793-3936
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Round Concrete Watering
Troughs, SCS Approved

its CA Bell Type Green jbo 15.00 Ige
12.00 fair appear 10.00-11.00 fair qual
8.00- CD Bell Type Green med
11.00- FL Bell Type Green exlge
14.00- med 10.00-12.00 GA Bell
Type Green exlge 14.00 med 10.00 few
12.00 sml-med 8.00 occ higher MX Bell
Type Red Ige fair qual 11.00-12.00 NJ
Bell Type Green Ige 10.00-12.00 med
8.00- mostly 9.00-10.00 Mxd Red
And Green Ige 8.00 15 lb ctns CA Bell
Type Red Ige 9.00-10.00 5 kg ctns CD
Bell Type Red 80-100mm 12.00-14.00
mostly 12.00 Yellow 80-100mm 13.00-
16.00 mostly 13.00-15.00 NL Bell Type
Orange 80-100mm few 20.00 Red 80-
100mm 16.00Yellow 80-100mm 17.00 •

PEPPERS OTHER: OFFERINGS
LIGHT 1 135 buctns/crts GA Long Hot
18.00NJ Long Hot 14.00(mixed red and
green) -PUMPKINS: bins PA Howden
Ige 125.00 med-lge 125.00-RADISHES;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns tpd
30 6-oz flmbgs MN Red 6.00 NY Red
7.00 OH Red 7.00-8.00 ctns tpd 14 1-Ib
flmbgs MN Red 7.00 OH Red 8.50 40 lb
flmbgs tpd OH Red 15.00 ctns bchd NJ
Red 24s 9.00-10.00 -RHUBARB:
OFFERINGS NONE -RUTABAGAS:
50 lb sks CD med 10.00 -SPINACH;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd
CA Flat 24s 12.00-13.00 1 2% bucrts
bchd CA Flat 24s 14.00OH Savoy 8.00-

Concrete Slatted Free Stall Barn

9.00 ctns 4 2-Vi-lb flmbgs CA Flat 14.00
cel crt NJ Savoy 8.00 -SQUASH:

MARKETLOWER Vi buctns
its GA Zucchini sml-med 8.00-10.00 occ
higher and lower med 6.00-8.00 Yellow
Straightneck sml-med 12.00 med 10.00
occ 12.00NJ Zucchini sml-med 9.00 few

11.00- med 7.00-8.0011/9 buctns
its GA Acorn med 9.00-10.00 -SWEET
POTATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 40 lb ctns LA U.S. One
Beauregard med 14.00 NC U.S. One
Beauregard med 12.00 fair qual 9.00-
10.00 jbo 9.00-10.00 NJ Yellow Jersey
med 14.00-15.00 Vi buctns NJ Yellow
Jersey med 12.00 -TOMATOES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 25 lb ctns
CA 85% U.S. One or Better Mature
Greens light red Ige 15.00-16.00FL 85%
U.S. One or Better Mature Greens light
red sx6s 20.00 few 18.00 6x6s 18.00-
20.00 NJ Vine Ripes pink-light red Ige
few 18.00 med few 12.00-13.00 sml few
10.00Local Repack Mature Greens light

red sx6s 24.00 6x6s 22.00 IS lb fits PA
VineRipes Greenhouse light red-red 32s
14.00- -TOMATOES, CHERRY:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY fits 12 1-
pt cntrs with lids FL Grape Type red
18.00fits 12 1-pt bkts MX light red 9.00-
10.00mostly 10.00Greenhouse red 12.00

fits 12 1-pt cntrs with lids MX Grape
Type red 16.00fits 12 1-pt bkts SC light
red 10.00-11.00
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Eurodrip, Inc.
E

Eurodrip USA now offers its “LS” and
“LSG” seamless thinwall drip tubing in
.26GPH, 0.4 GPH, 0.6 GPH, utilizing
the most plugging resistant emmiter in
the industry. Products are available in
multiple of wall thicknesses. Hardwall
and plain tubing are also available. Call
for product samples and brochures.

EURODRIP, INC.
IRRIGATION SYSTEMS

8963 Carroll Way
San Diego, California 92121

Toll Free (888) 387-6374
Phone(BsB) 621-7227

Fax (858) 621-7237
e-mail: eurodrip@aol.com

www.eurodrip.comI

Concrete Feed Bunks


